

On page 2, line 1, of the Introduced bill, after "Health;

(5) "Direct" delete " medical"

On page 3, line 22, of the Introduced bill, after "and

(8) "Indirect" delete " medical"

On page 6, line 27, of the Introduced bill, delete "Emergency " and insert "Except as otherwise provided in this section, emergency "

On page 6, line 28, of the Introduced bill, after "indirect" delete " medical"

On page 6, line 29, of the Introduced bill, delete ":

(1) Physician" and insert " physician"

On page 6, line 30, of the Introduced bill, delete ";

(2) " and insert ".

If emergency medical services personnel are affiliated with an ambulance service that has been granted a hardship exemption in accordance with chapter 36-11, the personnel must, through the use of direct and indirect control, be supervised by a:

(1) Physician licensed in accordance with chapter 36-4;

(2) "

On page 7, line 2, of the Introduced bill, delete "The " and insert "A "

On page 7, line 2, of the Introduced bill, after "physician, " insert "or a "

On page 7, line 2, of the Introduced bill, after "assistant" delete the comma

On page 7, line 2, of the Introduced bill, after "practitioner" insert " if the ambulance service has been granted a hardship exemption,"

On page 13, line 30, of the Introduced bill, after "indirect" delete " medical"